REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type)					
Date:	8/29/2005		Docket No.:	000576-TC	
1. Divisio	n Name/Staff Name:	Division Of Competitive Ma	rkets & Enford		
2. OPR:	Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement				
3. OCR:	Office Of The General	Counsel			
4. Suggested Docket Title: Request for cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 8172 by Duane E Lund, effective August 25, 2005.					
 5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 					
				<u> </u>	
2	2. Interested persons	and their representatives	(if any):		
6. Check one:					
☑ Documentation is attached.					
	Documentation will be provided with recommendation.				
				DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE	

Moody, Jones & Montefusco, P.A.

Attorneys at Law
Bank of America Building
1333 S. University Drive, Suite 201
Plantation, Florida 33324
Telephone (954) 473-6605
Telefax (954) 473-6855

STEVE E. MOODY KENNETH M. JONES FRANK A. MONTEFUSCO * MICHAEL J. INGINO MARIE P. MONTEFUSCO** DANIEL S. STEIN RICHARD L. MASSEY MARCUS C. AGUIRRE

ROBERT M. LEVIN - Of Counsel ***
RONALD E. SHNIDER - Of Counsel ****

- * Also Admitted in New Jersey
- ** Also Admitted in California and Utah
- *** Also Admitted in New York and Connecticut

**** Also Admitted in Washington D.C.

August 23, 2005

State of Florida Public Service Commission Att: Paula Isler 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Estate of Duane Eddie Lund

Date of Death: February 20, 2005 Payphone Certificate TG909

Dear Ms. Isler:

Pursuant to our telephone discussion of yesterday's date, please be advised that the undersigned attorney represents the Estate of Duane Eddie Lund. In this regard, I am enclosing a copy of the death certificate for Duane Eddie Lund, along with a copy of your notice. Please discontinue the above-referenced payphone certificate and write off any monies owed by the decedent.

Thank you for your help.

Very truly yours,

Cathy Barrett, Legal Assistant to

KENNETH M. JONES

For the Firm

csb

Enclosures

2005 AUG 25 (C.10) 0.6

South Spirits and the spirits		Duane Eddie Lund		FUIT	Male	_ %
Personal properties	3. DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day, Year)		Days Hours Mi	nutes		0
Control of the Contro	6.500M 77.E	MRTHPLACENCHY AND SHIP OF PARENT PARENT		OF GEATH		
SCOTT TABLE OF THE COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE COUNTY OF	B. PLACE OF ORATH: HOSPITAL	Inpallents & Emergeno Room Pulp	Constantial Constantial	Lee		
The properties of the proper	(Check only one) NON-HOSPITAL X	Hospice Facility 17 Nursing Horse/Long (19	Coreficial December of the		TIID, INSIDE CITY LIMIT	S?
September 1971 Septem			Can	e Coral	X Yes No	
THE PRINCE SHAPE 1 FOOT 18 C. 1 FOOT 18 C.	12. MARITAL STATUS (Specify)	Widowell Division		JUSE'S NAME (If wild gate in	iden name)	ı
19.4 SE 2016 COURT STATE SAMPLE	14a RESIDENCE BTATE	14b. COUNTY	14c. CITY, TOWN, C	STATE OF THE STATE	a u 16	× ()
The control of the co		Lee		pe Coral No. Unch cop∈	140 WHOLE CITY LIMIT	157
The control of the co		cale hope of work done chang most of working Mi	s.) 15b. KIND OF BUSI	NESS/INDUSTRY	YesNo	-
Longing to Council State Cou	Do not use Reliced		Food	Industry		
The plant Committed Commit						1 1
RECEDENT STRUCK CHARGE PROPERTY. You PERSON SHOWN SERVICES TO THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE	Asian Indian	Félgino Japanese		はいたがらなどが	and a	
18. DECECUENT'S BUDGATEON (Severally the december of the several processing of the several proce	EX DECEDENT OF HISPANIC OR HAITIAN OF	RIGIN? Yes /// Yes specify! Y No			1 A 2 2	
TO TABLE TO COLORS TO THE TOTAL		and the second		ly)	B. WAS DECEDENT EVER IN	ian
TATIONED PURINE LUNG TO HOUSE PLANT TO HOUSE						
The Control Modern Protection of the Control Margorian M		ge degree (Specify) Appoint (%)	21 MOTHER HAME ITTE MINE MA	den Surname)		_
MATERIAL PROPERTY AND THE MATERIAL PROPERTY AND THE SECOND TO THE SECOND TO THE SECOND T			Celeste Relle 1	lighley 23a. INFORMANTS M	ULING - STATE	
29 PLACE COTAL 29 PLACE OF GENERATION (New or of common price common price common price common price common price common price common common price common common common price common co	MargoAnne Molamey	18 J. S. J.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Land Sile Come	5. —
THE PUBLIC PROPERTIES HOME - Cremation Service Florida TO ACCURATION CONTROL PROPERTIES AND PART TO ACCURATE TO ACCURATE THE PUBLIC PROPERTIES AND PART TO ACCURATE THE PUBLIC PROPERTY AND PART TO ACCURATE THE PUBLIC		2 Y 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6	ARE TRUSHED TO A CONTROL OF THE PARTY.	4-17 Sept.	33990	
The Contribution of Business A SEA STA LOCKER FRANCE (Schools) States of Description of Business A SEA STA LOCKER FRANCE (Schools) STA Business (States of Description of Business A SEA STA LOCKER FRANCE (Schools) STA Business (States of Description of Business A SEA STA LOCKER FRANCE (Schools) STA Business (States of Description of Business A SEA STA LOCKER FRANCE (Schools) STA Business (States of Description of Business A SEA STA LOCKER FRANCE (States of Description of Business A SEA STATES AND ASSOCIATION OF BUSINESS (STATE SCHOOLS) STATE STATES AND ASSOCIATION OF BUSINESS (STATE SCHOOLS) STATE STATES AND ASSOCIATION OF BUSINESS (STATE SCHOOLS) STATE SCHOOLS (STATE SCHOOLS) STATE SCHOO	24. PLACE OF DISPOSITIOH (Name of contests	ary, cremetory, or other place) 254	LOCATION - STATE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TOWN /	
SECOND EXAMPLES (No. 2) TO 3.50 S.	26a, METHOD OF DISPOSITION	Enjornbrient X_Cremation	Donation: Removal from State	Other (Spirally)	Miles II	4
FAULTREE FUNDED HOME - Cremation Service 20. ETHORNOW. Cape Coral Medical Exposure On the basis of environmental consequent in the last spile and piece, and don't the consequent in the last spile and piece, and don't the consequent in the last spile and piece, and don't the consequent in the last spile and piece, and don't the consequent in the last spile and piece, and don't the consequent in the last spile and piece, and don't the consequent in the last spile and piece, and don't the consequent in the last spile and piece, and don't the consequent in the last spile and piece, and don't the consequent in the last spile and piece, don't consequent in the last spile and piece. FLORIGHT SANKER GO CONTROLLED TO TO TOWN See (GREET, SANGER) See (GREET, SANGER) See (GREET, SANGER) FLORIGHT SANKER GO CONTROLLED TO TOWN See (GREET, SANGER) See (GREET, SANGER) See (GREET, SANGER) FLORIGHT SANGER GO CONTROLLED TO TOWN See (GREET, SANGER) See (GREET, SANGE	WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER		1 11 11 11 11	11 11 1		
CEDE COCA STANDARD PAGE	28 NAME OF FUNERAL FACILITY		i de la compania	1 4 A 1 4 A 1 A 1	-STATE	I 1.
TO CEPTIFERS STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE STATE STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE STATE STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE STATE STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE STATE STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE STATE STATE SOM CITY OR TOWN SOCIED THE STATE STATE		le - Gremation Servic	<u>e</u> ss	1 /FIOFIDA	29d: ŽP CODE	7
Security March Europher - On the basic of assemblance, and or mentioning, and many stated confidence with a finish country of the country	Cape Coral	1910 De	1 Prado Blvd. S.	ho couse(s) and majoris' state		7
The License Runner of Centre of the Control of the Centre	(Check one)Medical Examples	- On the basis of examination, and/or investigation	eo le my opinion death or curred at the life	ne, date and place, due to the	cause(s) and manner stated.	
394 LUCIESES NAMER OF CONTROL 394 CENTERED 395 CETT OR TOWN 395 GETTERED STREET 395 CETT OR TOWN	- (Molym	V = 1027	7/2025 2330		-	
Sel. CERTIFICH'S STATE SOIL CITY ON TOWN FLORIDGE FLORIDGE FOR CORD FLORIDGE FLORID	34s. LICENSE NUMBER (of Corlifor)/ 34b.	OMAR & TORF2	MA I	E OF ATTENDING PHYSICA	NN (II oliser than Certilier)	
39. DATE FILED BY REGISTRAN (No. Day, Y) 29. PILOGABLE MAINER OF OEATH! The lookwing are under the jurisdiction of the medical estaments. Accident Suide. Ac	368. CERTIFIER'S - STATE 366. CITY OR TO	an and an and an and an and an and an	The state of the s			
A. CAUSE OF DEATH - ARREL 1. CAUSE OF DEATH - ARREL 1. Conse to DEATH - A				38b. DATE FILE	D BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.)
A. CAUSE OF DEATH - ARREL 1. CAUSE OF DEATH - ARREL 1. Conse to DEATH - A	(<u> </u>	- grino	La MITTONIA, N	epting tibe	21,2005	_
ALIP FEMALE WAS SHE PRECHAST WITHIN THE PAST PEACH. 45. PT FEMALE WAS SHE PRECHAST WITHIN THE PAST PEACH. 45. PT FEMALE WAS SHE PRECHAST WITHIN THE PAST PEACH. 45. PT FEMALE WAS SHE PRECHAST WITHIN THE PAST PEACH. 45. PT FEMALE WAS SHE PRECHAST WITHIN THE PAST PEACH. 45. PT FEMALE WAS SHE PRECHAST WITHIN THE PAST PEACH. 46. CITY OR TOWN. 46. CITY	X Natural	Accident Suicide Horricide	Pending Investigation Undeten	mined CAUSE OF	DEATHY Yes X No	S
Final devises of consistent personnels of the same resident of notion of the same resident of th	and the first area area area.			hour showing the spolotic .		
September has precisions. March M	(Final disease or condition	Cherpholopa	han to coden is con contained to the	186.22		
Section Control Cont	Sequestially list conditions, Hany leading to the cause b			18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1		
Seguidable environment of the process of the proces	asjed on line a Enter the	Dia bolt	" Mellytus			i. ;
PATT II. OTHER MODIFICATION INJURY SQ2. Status of Decedant _ Dehand/Sponsor Passagger _ Pschalian _ Qtar (Sponsy)	initially the events					7
TO A DATE OF BUILDING HOW INJURY COLUMNED 400. CITY OR TOWN 400. CIT		ting to steeth but not resulting in the underlying or	ause given in PART I. 42s.	WAS AN AUTOPSY 42b. V	PERE AUTOPSY PINDINGS AVAIL O COMPLETE THE CAUSE OF D	LABLE EATH?
With the PREMIEW WAS SHE PRECUNANT WITHIN THE PAST PERMY. YES NO UNABOWN STORY WITHIN THE PAST PERMY. 45. DATE OF BULKRY (AND ADD. YESO). 47. TIME DE NULLY (28 mg). 48. DATE OF BULKRY (AND ADD. YESO). 47. TIME DE NULLY (28 mg). 48. DATE OF BULKRY (AND ADD. YESO). 47. TIME DE NULLY (28 mg). 48. DATE OF BULKRY (AND ADD. YESO). 48. DATE OF BULKRY (AND ADD. YESO). 48. DATE OF BULKRY (AND ADD. YESO). 49. DATE	13 // 1 N-2 10va	OR II. ENTER HEASON FOR SURGERY		Yes V No	YesY_No	:
Yes No Unknown At the gardy amplience billion dispatch within 42 days to 1 year of death 45. DATE OF INJURY (Monds, DV. Year). 47. THE OF INJURY (28 mg)		1 1 1 10 1		Yes No	Probably X Univiown	
40. CITY OR TOWN 40. CITY OR TOWN 40. CITY OR TOWN 40. STREET ADDRESS 40. CITY OR TOWN 40. STREET ADDRESS 40. CITY OR TOWN 40. STREET ADDRESS 40. CITY OR TOWN 40. CITY OR TOWN 40. STREET ADDRESS 40. CITY OR TOWN 40.	45. IF FEMALE, WAS SHE PRECHANGED	nown III Yes, abecily lime karner		days of death wit	hin 43 days to 1 year of death	
490. CITY OR TOWN 490. STREET ADDRESS 490. APT. NO. 490. A	46. DATE OF INJUSTY (Morals, Day, Year)	47. TIME OF INJURY (24 M.) 48JIN	JURY AT WORKY (198, GOGATION	OF INJURY STATE		
So, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPRED So, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPRED So, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPRED So, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY SEE THE OF INJURY OCCUPRED So, DESCRIBE HOW INJUR				-27t 45tc	20130 c	4.
IE TRANSPORTATION INJURY, S24. Status of Decedent	50, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED		*	la evicien	INJURY (a.g. disceptor's home.	1
IF TRANSPORTATION INJURY, Size, Status of Decedent Orives/Operation Passinger Persutian Other (Specify)	E C					
52b. Type of Vehicle Confidences SU.V. Moliticycle Pickup Trick/Corpo Van Bus Heavy Transport Other (Specify)		e of DecedentPa	ssangerPedestrianOtt.	er (Specify)		
	52b. Type of Vehicle CasiMinivan	S.U.V Motorcycle Pickup Truc		unsport Other (Specify)	And the second s	

WARNING:

VOID IF ALTERED OR ERASED

01232146

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY LISA POLAK EDGAR



DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & ENFORCEMENT
BETH W. SALAK
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6600

Hublic Service Commission

July 1, 2005

Mr. Duane E Lund (TG909) 914 SE 20th Court Cape Coral, FL 33990-1849

Dear Mr. Lund:

The Commission received the company's 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form, along with partial payment in the amount of \$11.86. As information, the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee is .0015% of a company's intrastate revenues, or \$50.00, whichever is greater. In this case, the company has a balance for the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee of \$38.14. A copy of the company's Regulatory Assessment Fee return is enclosed.

Please pay the total past due balance of \$38.14 by July 22, 2005, to avoid a possible enforcement docket from being established for violation of the Regulatory Assessment Fee rule, which normally carries a \$500 fine. When returning payment and a copy of the completed 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form, please use the enclosed blue envelope, which will insure prompt processing.

In the meantime, if you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-phone, (850) 413-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at PIsler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the address below.

Sincerely.

Paula J. Isler

Bureau of Service Quality

Paula J. Selu

Enclosure

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/31/2005 Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATUS	S:	Florida Public Ser		FOR PSC USE ONLY Check# 1 (5
PERIO	Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return D COVERED: 2004 TO 12/31/2004	TG909-04-0-R Duane E Lund 914 S.E. 20th Court Cape Coral, FL 33990-18	5 5 2 FFB · 9 /	\$ 11, 8 0 06-03-001 003001 \$ P 06-03-001 004011 \$ I Postmark Date Initials of Preparer CT
De	(Name of Company)	ation 7/4	(Address)	CAPECINCH FZ 33995 (City/State) (Zip)
LINE NO. 1. 2. 3.	Gross Operating Rev	enue id to Other Telecommunic		AMOUNT \$ 5824-13 2081 24
4.	TOTAL REVENU (Line 2 less Line 3)	ES for Regulatory Assess	ment Fee Calculation	\$ <u>7905.87</u>
5.	Regulatory Assessm	nent Fee Due — (Multiply L	ine 4 by 0.0015)	//.8%
6.	Penalty for Late Pay	ment (see "3. Failure to Fi	le by Due Date" on back)	
7.	Interest for Late Pay	ment (see "3. Failure to Fi	le by Due Date" on back)	
8.	TOTAL AMOUN	r due		\$ 1,186
			DA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM A	
9.	Number of pay tele by this Return	phones in operation at clos	e of period covered	<u>13</u>
* These	e amounts must be <u>intrastate only</u> and m	ıst be verifiable.		
correct	statement. I am aware that pursuan	t to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, who uilty of a misdemeanor of the second deg	ever knowingly makes a false statement in v	with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the intent to mislead a public servant in the string with the s
	(Preparer of Form - Ple	ase Print Name)	FELNO. 93-11673	372

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 06/10/2005 at 16:25:34 by PJI

Complete Name: Duane E Lund

Mailing Name: Duane E Lund

Company Code: TG909

FEID Number:

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2004 THROUGH 12/31/2004

Reg. Date:

09/03/2002

Inactive Date:

Service:

PAT - Pay Telephone

Received:

Actual RAF Form

Status:

Pending

Amended:

Extension:

No

Frozen:

No

Comments:

No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date Operating Rev:

\$7,905.87

Interstate Rev:

\$0.00

RAF Rate:

0.0015

Net RAF Due:

\$50.00

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$50.00	\$11.86	\$38.14
Penalty	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$50.00	\$11.86	\$38.14

Last modification was made on Thursday, February 3, 2005 at .2:49 PM by Valorie Moore

Period covered: 01/01/2004 through 12/31/2004

RAF rate: 0.0015

Operating rev:

\$7,905.87 Gross intrastate rev:

\$0.00

Documents: Actual RAF form received on 01/31/2005

RAF form mailed on 12/03/2004 RAF form mailed on 12/01/2004

Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check #

Check Amount

01/31/2005 02/03/2005 02/03/2005-VPM KH532 1165

\$11.86

RAF paid

KH532

\$11.8€

MCD Company Information for TG909

Printed on 06/17/2005 at 16:45:07 by PJI

Company Code:
Complete Name:
Mailing Name:
Certificate No(s):
Status:
Regulation Date:
Bankruptcy:
Company Liaison #1:
Title:
Mailing Address:

TG909 Duane E Lund Duane E Lund

8172

Active 09/03/2002

No

Duane E. Lund

Mailing Address:

Owner 914 S.E. 20th Court

Cape Coral, FL 33990-1849 914 S.E. 20th Court

Physical Location:

Phone: Fax:

Cape Coral, FL 33990-1849 (239) 458-2469 (239) 458-2469

Related Dockets:

020580-TC

Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Duane E Lund.